
'4Rd~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
3fdft&r ~'l-fllT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~1-% 3fdft&r ~NI KRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.n:!fur 'Qct '3f:Parol ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.n:ifur"Qct '3f:ParoT>f'l-fllT-tiruc'.1Q/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fcH,cHa9.•U1trHIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 / 2565726). 

f .f:!:fgm 3"mJUT IDI "filFIT/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~ I Dt. 07.04.2025 

'l--fffif ~ ~ ~ '3fR ~ PrnRlffii a ffl ~ fuQ- f-~ IDxT 011.--Jcil~.--J Be.:~-{ Plfcl~1Q ~ ~ "fRfi ~I On beha lf of the President of India, online 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

w.~. fctcRurtDescription ant/Details 
SI. No. ( 1) (2) (3) (4) 

1. cITT?:f cf5T ~/Title of 'fi' ~-13, ~ c)=; ?_ c>t"J Cfi) ci (! c.ffl 'cl "1 lJci tj'j Gl"J (! c.ffl ~'UT 3ffi$fr <)=;- :»ucf 'fi'. Cfik)awh'I 3qawr ~ 'fi'. :»uc, 
work 

311{1.!CfiQCfi <)=;- q81Qi11{ ~1:!ffi~~~~cj,f~~ .3ITT'-73 ~ 14 7, cfrJTTTTfr, q"J Q fl I.! ,(H-i"i 

~-ar~~arur )tr{ ~.qq ~ ~ i;rrQcFG :»uc, Jr :»uc, Jr ~ Jr ~ 'ffi'~JTT cnT 

~ I Electrical ~ ~arur lJcf i;r?JCrcf ~ I ~arur ~ I ¥=~ ~ 
maintenance works Replacement of old & faulty UG cables in Electrical ciCl"Jci"Jcfi{UI / Rewiring & 
in coating & surface Telephone Exchange & PBX facility & maintenance works renovation of electrical 
treatment faci lity electrical maintenance & lighting works at in bldg. No. R-73, 

installations at 
bldg. No. F-13 at MET, pump house & Pro-Act bldg. at TERLS. Magazine bldg. at 

photography section, 
RFF. RPP. 

Room No. 147, VRC. 
2. {-~~tr.IE- fcl Q, fl Q,fF~ft /f\1 Q, l--1 G\1/f o Fcl Q,fl Q,fl fl11fl1 Q,l--1 G\1/f 0410512025-25 ~ Fcl V.fl o,Bfl11fl1 V.l--1 \ll l; fcl Q,fl Q,f!f\1/fl) Q,l--1 G\1;~03/0 

Tender Notice No. 3/04/2025-26 ~ 07.04.2025 {03/06/2025-26 7/2025-26 ~ 
07.04.2025 VSSC/CMG/E03/05/2025-26 Dated ~ 07.04.2025 07.04.2025 
VSSC/CMG/E03/04/ 07.04.2025 VSSC/CMG/E03/06 VSSC/CMG/E03/07 /202 
2025-26 Dated /2025-26 Dated 5-26 Dated 07.04.2025 
07.04.2025 07.04.2025 

3. ~'8'cftll{311J..l1Pla ~9.31 ffix9/Lakhs U.93 ffix9/Lakhs ~6.21 ffix9/Lakhs ~5.69 ffix9/Lakhs 
ffiT@/ Estimate cost 
out to tender 

4. cITT?:f~~~~ 3 (c-ficl / Three)~ 3 (c-ficl / Three)~/ months 5 ('l:TTi1' I Five) ~ I 3 (c-ficl I Three) ~ I 
Period of completion 

/ months months months 

5. ~\if'ITI~(~) f18,620.00 f15,860.00 f12,420.00 f11 ,380.00 
Earnest money deposit 
(EMO) 

-51'3.--J\'ll.S cf5'B ~ ~ / Period m-at fq !i) cf5 ,( 01 I Bid clarifications: ~ ~'3IT ~~I Receipt of ~3IT cITT ~ I Opening of 
for downloading: ~ 10.04.2025, 9.00 <SfG1/hrs. ~/to ~ tenders: ~ 23.04.2025 tenders: ~ 28.04.2025 cITT 15.00 
09.04.2025, 10.00 <SfG1/hrs. ~/ to 21.04.2025, 12.00 <SfG1/hrs. cITT 23.00 <SfG1/hrs. <SfG1/hrs. 
~ 20.04.2025, 23.00 <SfG1/hrs. 



2. ~ B 'l-fll'T -&.=t ~ mnT<n ~/Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ ct?i Pl;if?lffila ~ cfTT 1lx'f ~ m1lT / The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
SI. No. 

"rJ1c / 
Note: 

"-11--1~-$ / Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ !,Fajalcf5./.01 c:t,9- '3ffi1l1 ~ ~ ~ ITT 
cfTT ~ ci'l~qlci ~ ~ cfr:TT ~ cITTR ;:fM 
J fffi ffil a 1 :1~ 1 ;;,_ cITTtIT cfTT ~ dl l'll \JJ .-J cf5 ~ * 1lx'f 
~iJl"RT~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cft;, "WfR m. ~ ~ cl5t ffiT@ ~ 
ffiT@ ~ 40% ~ cf51::r ;:i- "ITT/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (m/or) 
ii . zj" "WfR m. ~ ~ cl5t ffiT@ ~ 
ffiTRf ~ 60%~ cf51::r ;:i- "ITT/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(m/or) 
iii.~ "WfR m. ~ ffiT@ ~ ffiT@ ~ 

so% ~ cf51::r ;:i- "ITT/One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. mm~~~ ~B Rl~qcflcf5;;,_ □ 1 I 

~/ 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(ffi ~~~~I To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~ c,?.IT 'l-fq ~ ~ 
~ ~ "GfRT ~ Ul-!1 □14~ cl5t 
Ul-!lfula "ITTcfl 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.tGfi -qrfb:n ~ "GfRT cITTtlT qft ~ 
ul-!1 □1q~ ~ mz.r tldl~~ ul-!1 □1q~ (fiffi 
~ ~ ~) ifi a.:i I 'i:1 I~~ I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ ~ cf5T ~. ~ tjl-&1fclcf5 ~ * 7% -mer cl5t m'cfRUT ~ ~ cii'9la~ 
m ~ ~ ffiT@ ~ (1cp m iJl"RT ~. ~ T["(J"RT m ~ ~ cl5t fcrfzT ~ 
mat ~ U «J,cfl cf5 ./. 01 c:t,9- '3ffii"B ~ (1cp cl5t ~ I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. '3""4"-cf5"m t11 ~ qcta '3"w:r ~ ~ -q· cf51 t1f P:1 a cf)T[f "QBfdl/'ieq i cf5 .:i ~ 1mp:ftn:J ~ m1ll 1 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility / 
evaluation. 

~ ~eJUT · ~ ~ "ffill/ Applicable only ~ c,?.IT ~ tjiJ\lcfj./.DI ~ cl5t 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ c,?.IT "ITTcf / Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ tjiJ\lcfj./.01 ~ ~ / Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



'ffi1l: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
tllictlcf5af ~ 1:lRf ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
IDxl "Gfm ~ cl7f cf~ Wlfi (~c1c1ct1 25 kW) $ 
~£.f~ -l-ifcl~lcf51x cil~:€1~ ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

£.f ~ -l-ifcl~lcf51x $ cil~:€1~ cp1 
\.ll-!lfula '\.l'fc, / Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ if tj'5l)cpa cf~ ~ ~ ~ cpl ~ cBx ~ ~"tti I tj\ll 

www.tenderwizard.in/ lSRO m www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO tjisH-ll~c'. # -SIJ.-J<:11-s M iJfT ~ 
~I fctwa1 tj'5l)cf.,;(UI cp1~1 Jq4@8csH-ll~c if~~~-1 ~-~~~~~~lTTRf 
~~ Rlfi:l2-s cm~~I 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~-tt118\JD. <m -s10.-J<:1l-s ~ 1TT5f ':€1" Ptfcl~lcf.ilx <m ~ WTR if 'QBf ~ m ~1 Ptfcl~lcf.ilx 

IDxT 3fC@T-s' ~ ~ ~-@ltj\ll cRQ'W<'l fctirPT IDxT -Bclllfc1a ~~I~ mm 1T<TT fcp ~ J.llcl~l.1cf.idl 

cITT 1lxf-=wf ~ t cIT ~ "ITTd"fq cITT ~ M ~ I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be r.ejected. 

5. a) ~-:m $ ~?.J Jqqcta ~ 1 'H. FclPtrn:~ ~ $ ~ 'isfl.1'RT "Gf'l-j'f ~. BPT ~ "Gf'l-j'f I~ "Gf'l-j'T 

~ I 'ITT9T ~. d1 Q-B Qffttl, ~, fa f c:1;:J ci'J<l-1 - 695 022 $ 111=1' "y"x fcITTfi \jf j~ a ~ IDxT iJfRT 
~~(!ff) fcITTfi J.lj~J~a ~ IDxl "Gfm ~ 'l'TI'ttt $ F"y" if "Gf'l-j'f ~ ~I 'isfl.1'RT "Gf'l-j'f ~. 

~W-O~cp1 ~~# 180 ~cfcp~mrfll ~~. ~~F"y"if mT~tcTT 
~-:m <m ~ ~ ~ .-Jcf5 dlcf5xo1 ~ ~ ~ ~ Ptfcl~1cf.i1'{l $ ~~cpl cfrCRft 
fct'l-fTlT IDxl ~ I ~ 8 cf<lP!q5 A if cp1 ~ I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt / Term Deposit Receipt / Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished , the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMO for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque / electronically by the Department. 

b) f.tfcm 'ffilTcl /~ if We cpl ?Jqf cf.ix~cllci Ql-lQ-BQA{ ~ "cpl Ql-!Q-BQA{ ~ 3fT£.fR ~ / 
~ ~ tj'5l)qj;(DI \.ll-JIDlq;l !ff ftrffi ~ ~ (it~) I ~ ~ m'l-1' ~ ~ 
(~~)fcfj<:R ~ I ~ 'ci-q ~ JfTlWT (~~) I ~-~~CR ~ ~ Pta~llcil.1 !ff 
QAQ-BQA{ ~IDx[~~ 3Pl~IDx["Gf@tj'5l)cf.,;(DI \.ll-JIDlq;l 'ITTgcfcBx'rll~I ~ / 
\.ll-11 DI q;i f.tfcm cp1 f;rqa-~ / ~ ~ f;rqa-~ c'fcp ~£.f ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMO should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM / UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) / Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) / Coir Board / National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) / Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. '3 q4@ ~ 1 if FclPtrn:~ ~ fMZf ~ ~ "y"x "3"y' ~£.fR. f.n:IfuT ~ ~l'.fUT '\.l''l-f!T[ • ~. 

d1Q-BQ-B4l, ~ ~ cf511.1fal.1 ~- Ptfcl ~1Q R ~ I 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a)~ cf5"T ~ mtR, f.1fcm ~ cp't ~ fcffeT JfR ~ q5l" trr ~ ~. '3"Q l;f£.IR", ~ ~ 
~a.rcrr l;f'l-flll - ~. cftQ,{-JQ{-141, ~ fl:;- c611.1fci1.1 *· ~ cf"cfj" m %, m Im 'QW q5l" cR1!@T 
~. ~ twin "G1RT ~I zlft f.1fcm ~ cp't ~ fcffeT JfR ~ q5l" tJT ~ ~ ~~ ~ 
l;ffCrj" ~ cp't ~ i "ffi f.1fcm q5l" ~ cfR 1R ~twin~ I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) ~ ffiTRf~ -q WC cf5"T ~ cf5x~cllci QJ.JQ,{-JQJ.J{ ~ q5l" QJ.JQ'{-JQJ.J{ ~ '3ITW mq;:r / 
~ ~ tjGftcpx□I !.lJ.ll □lq';l lIT tjGftcbxDI !.lJ.JIDlq';l ~ ~ 5(~) -q ~filcil-j'{-Jlx 01-j!.ll-llfula ITTi "ITTd 
~~~I Jqqc@ ~/!.lJ.Jl □lq';l ~ °ITTi "ITTd '3"Q l;f£.IR", f.:tAfuT ~ ~a.fUT l;fiwl-~. 
cftQ,{-JQ{-1:ill, ~. ffi-<1cl.::ja9.xA ~ c61t1fcit1 * ~ ~ cp't ~ fcffeT q5l" e1~ ~ 1R m ~ ~ 
~ ~ m I zlft f.1fcm ~ cp't ~ fcffeT cITT c,~ ~ 1R m ~ ~ m "ITTd l;ffCrj" ~ mcft 
i "ffi ~ cfR 1R ~ ~ q5l" ~twin~ I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM/ UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If. hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ cp't '3ifcm fcffeT q5l" Wcffi ~~ ~ ~ cbx~cllci f.-lRlQlcbl-<1. cp't acb..j)¢'1 ~ci cllfol~cb 
~ M ~1 acb..ncf'>1 ~ cl1fu1~q5 MM "GfR LR '3fTll ~~arr, S-Lfllicb-1 ~ ~1 
acb..nc:61 ~ cllful~cfj ~fl:;- S-Lfllicb'i f!:;-cITTR, f.-lRlQlcblx ID"xl~~i'")"Q Q~ltj\111 cm~~ 
"# ~a.fUT twin~ I ~ tJTtJT <Tm~ "c6T{ ~ ~ ~ q5l" ~ ~ cITTcfi "ffi ~ ~ "iRUT °# 
'3l«ficf51x ~<ft~ JfR ~ ~ q5l" '3fTlT cp't ~~~~twin~ I ~ ~. fiITT 
fcffeT (mrrf f.-lRlQlcbl-<I. cITT ~~<ft~) q5l" '3@11 "#, Wc@~ f.-lRlQlcbl-<1 cp't M ~ \jfl 
~a.rcrr c,~ acb..n cf'>1 S-Lfll icf5-i fl:;- tRR mrrr ~ ~ JfR f.1fcm ~f-<TcTT fl:;-~ '3frll ~ ~ 
cp't~1 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure / stipulations. 

9. m ti Rl QI c6 Ix cBT ™ ~ q5l" f.-l 19..1 IQ -i lll"ffi -q q ~ clRfa twin ~ I "cfj"T[f ~ ~ LR, ~ 
wa:rr ~ "R. q~qfcfa twin "GITCVIT 1 ™ ~ fl:;-~ ~ wc fl:;- -qn::fffi *· «ncpffi tr;f 1 "cp"T[f ~ 
cp't ~ fl:;-~ ~. ~ 1R ~ l1W ~ ffiTRf cp't 2% ~ 1R '3@11 f.-l 19..11 Q'i lll"ffi ~ cp't 
"GfRti1 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance / work order. 



10. ~ ~ru~lcf51x, ~ru~1Q ~ m ~ ~. ~ ~a~lcf5, ~C(AGfl / ~lfR, ~((Adi / ~ ~tWJ". 
~C(Atl-~ru~1Q1~Gfl~iix-~ 1 ~Gfl~iix-~ 1 ~Gfl~iix-~ 1 ~Gfl~iix-~ qft ~ ~ ~ 
m~. ~ "cf5T f.rttefUT <RI cfcmR WW~~~. ~ru~1q51:fj I ~eJqjT ~ tjl1f®cf5 ~ cf5T, 
WWcf)R"(JTf~, ~~ ~~qft~~"ITT1fi1 o~. WW 1l1lillx ~ ~. ~-~ 
1R ~ ~W qft "GTTC(l1T I ~ * ~ i.rB oZIT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ cITT dilci~l1cf5 
J.lji:i'l~.:i dfR"LfIB~rn~~~cft~I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG / Head, CMD / Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG / 
Engineer-SF / Engineer-SE / Engineer-SD. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's / supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-fffif ~ ~ qft '3ITT ~ ~ ~cf51x cf5x~cilci I ~ ~ <TT~ JRf f.ifcRJ "¢1 ~ 
m ~ ~~ ~i ~ ~ cpRUf ~ ~~ m ~ ~~ ~'3fl cf)T~ m q5"f ~ 
mt1 ~~ ~ru~1Q GIT~~cITT1Pf~cf)«ftmm~><IBftRm ~ru~lcf51x ITTTT~W 
cft~t. Ji~cf51x cf5xcft~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not boun_d to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fffif ~ ~ qft '3ITT ~ ~ ~ cf5x~cilcil ~ qJW ~ ~ m ~ ~ 'cf5'T<l ~ * 
q~ck1~ / <TT q)Tq qft 'Al'5lT * q?1'.fi "cf5T ift ~mt o~I ~ru~lcf51x ~ ~'U * ~ ~ ?Jql ~ 
'cITT1TI I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope / or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fffif~~qft '3ITT~~~ cf5x~cilcil ~~cf)T~~~<TT~~ 'l-fT1T 
cf5T ~ m "cf5T ~mt cf~ I ~ru ~lcf5 Ix cf5T f~1pnp:r~~:T 1R ~ qJTq ~ irTT I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~~~cu* ~EJ m ~EJ ~ ~ ~ ~ 'Q'EJ-m ~ ~ f.1m t ~ 5¢~1x ~ 'Q'EJ
m m qft ¢'1FQI ~I cp't t ~ ~ ~ qft ~ ~ Ji ~cf5 Ix cf5x cft ~ I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15.~~cf5x~cilcil~mcf5R~~-~1R~~Gll~cilefl-;:ftfc,tff~~~ 
cITT m~ ~ q51 ~mt 1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

1 s. ~ru~1cf51x cf5T fa:'l-fl1T ~ ~ ~ ~ ~'l-fl1T * ~ Gl"lTT m qft ~ ~ c!t ~ ftRm ~ ~ 
~ ~ cf51l1f.ql11 ~ f\J!ri-J~lx cfTTlfur ~ ~ / ~ ~ 11jjd)¢1 ~~ci~lx ~I ~ \Yl 
~fcra41· q51 -;,n:r ~ ~ ~ irTT 'GlT ~ m~ ~ ~ en:rcrr * q?p:f ~ ~ ~ m l#r ~ <fITT 
cfTTlfu, ~ ~ \jff '3fcITT'EJ fa:'l-fl1T * ~ x1GJqGk1 ~ q5"f 11jjd)¢1 ~~ci~I,! ti (3¢cm ~ ~ 
W 'cf5l Jffi't.11 m 1R ~ ~ Gl"lTT qft ~ f.:rfa:?J ~ ~ cft ~ oZIT ~ f.:ITTG 'ITT~ I 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his / her near 
relative is working. He/ she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. '344<@ ~ 1 'ij)' ~ ~ mfflr ctfT ~ ~ ~ cf;lJ-~-cf;lJ 120 ~ cJq; m;:q 
"ITTlfl 1 ~ q;)'{ Pl~d1cf>1'( lJT;:q amu 'ij)' ~ aJtRT ~ crrtm ffirr t 'tJT ~ ctfT ~ ~ 
f.ratu;ft 1l ~ q~acf-1 tffilT t 'GIT f<timr, -tHcf>I'( q;1' ~cf>I'( ~ t 'ffi ~Hcf>I'( ~ ~ 
~ 'tJT ~'CR~ 'tf&flll'cl' ~ ~ artJRT uflIT ~ 'ij)' 50 % (trera tiRt!(ldJ cfiT ~ 
~ q;T 3ffircrn ~ t I ~, Pl~ d I cf> I'( q;1' q)['{f ctfT g-1 f.fFcl d I 1l ifr1T ~ ctfT ~ ~ <ft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1 s. f1fcRJ 1R f.tur:r ~ "CR, m Pl~~ 1cf51-?i $ m~ ~ cfRR fcpm 'iJl'TQTIT 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.-l~~lcf51{&ffi~£{d~ll~ificR", ~. Jlllffilli, WTTcR', ~~~~~~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. acf541cb1 ~$m~ •{·llut)Q-{-1~ cf Q-{-1'5f1Q-{-1c:!1 \.lJ..11 □1q-li ctf1''\.lfcr:rt~'cb'T'GfRt~1 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

r:::::J'/ 
3"CT~.~w1~~ 

Deputy Head, CMD-Contracts 



dcf>4lct,1-ct1fu1futlcf> M~m~ Prn~mld GtdlaG!l· i\,~cttTJtma:RW"cttvJN, ~ ~ 
m tR Pi~ GI cf> dr cf>T \St~ ci, a fwqy ™ 1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~'3!Rts~cfiB~~~&RT~~Tf"Q;ffl~I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ifq~'cfiB~~~~~~Tf"Q;~ !.ll-llOlq~ J 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. 'QBlc'fl~~~~~cfZIT~ q~J..llOI cf5TfficfiBcpj ~«1186{1 !Jl-lTOT I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.:rGfi ~&RT~ ffl ~ ~ !.ll-ll0lq~ e1d1Qfl (f-ITTI' 'Qx cf;lcT Tf'l:IT q5"{) !.ll-llOlq;i7· # ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. -atf ~ 3 cl5 ~ I '(I ~ ci I~~-fl qj't IDd I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ crzn ~ ~ Li l5f1 cf>-< 01 mr cp't -me, (ffi'l ~')J 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ cfft ~ ~ ~ IDF'Q-1 ~ ~ ~tJR ~ ~ ~ d8.1ffila ~ ~ Jfcffu ~ 
ctRR~mB~cfft~ qfficilc§cil ~cITTcr~tj"ci'~fflcfft~ (-g8"~. ts3)1 . 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~/~~~I PAN/ TAN details. 

9. ~ un:IT ~ I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~cffl XC'q~@/ Company Profile with details. 

11. '5f1Qfle1 ci'5f1cf5-<0I !.l l-l l0lq~ /GST registration certificate . 

12. J.ITdit@~~~Ql'cTT / ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

J.11:ltQl{Of ';flc / IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ cf5T 1Ff ~ ~ / ,atf Ql-l Qfl Ql-l { !.l l-l I 01 q ~, ~ ~ cfft ~ ~ JfR ~ cfTT m ~ ~, '31:f 
~£JR. f1l1fuT 'Q"cf ~e;rur ~ifl1T - ~. fcram ~RP-rlt ~er ~ . ~ . ~ -c:fi. '3ft., Rt -Qcj..j a 'l-<l-l -
695022, ~ ~ cf51llfcill 4 ~£.IT mq;n ~mm TITTc &RT~~ I~~~ cp1 ~ 
~ JfR ~ cfTT m ~ ~ -atf ~ cf5T m -me, IDl(f ~ cpl 'iJf@t t ill~ cfTT woo cfR 'Qx 

~ fct;-1:rr 'GfTQ1lT / Original document of EMO / valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMO is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




